

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7620/2005
(From the judgement and order dated 15/03/2005 in RFA(OS) No. 20/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

JINDAL STAINLESS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ICICI BANKING CORPN. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/05/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shanti Bhushan, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Jayant Bhushan, Sr.Adv.

Mr. R.S. Suri, Adv.

Mr. Inderbir Singh Alag, Adv.

Mr. J.S. Lamba, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Pathak, Adv.

Mr. Amit Sayal, Adv.

Mr. Vinay K. Shailendra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Nos. 2 and 2(a)

Mr. K.N. Bhat, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Rajshree Shivale, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Both the parties agree that so far as Respondent No. 3 is concer

ned,

of this,

it is not necessary to serve any notice of this petition upon it. In view
service of notice in respect of Respondent No. 3 is dispensed with.

Issue notice to Respondent No. 1.

n behalf of

h July,

in three

Mr. Ashok Mathur, learned counsel accepts notice o
Respondent Nos. 2 and 2(a). He prays for and is allowed time till 11t
2005, to file counter affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed with
weeks thereafter.

Dasti in addition.

Interim order to continue.

[Alka Dudeja]

Court Master

[Om Prakash]

Court Master