

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7620/2005

(From the judgment and order dated 15/03/2005 in RFA No. 20/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

JINDAL STAINLESS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ICICI BANKING CORPN. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/05/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shanti Bhushan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Jayant Bhushan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. I.S. Alag, Adv.

Mr. J.s. Lamba, Adv.

Mr. R.S. Suri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.N. Bhat, Sr. Adv.

No. 2 Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

No. 1 Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

In the facts and circumstances of the case, we are of the view that it is a

fit case in which the High Court should be requested to dispose of Civil Suit No.

1647 of 2003 within a time schedule and so long the same is not disposed of, inte

rim

order passed by this Court on 12th April, 2005 should continue.

Suit as

of

t is not

ll continue.

Accordingly, we request the High Court to dispose of the aforesaid

expeditiously as possible preferably within a period of nine months from the date

receipt/production of copy of this order. It is directed that so long the Sui

disposed of, interim order passed by this Court on 12th April, 2005 sha

The special leave petition is, thus disposed of.

[Charanjeet Kaur]

[Om Prakash

Court Master

Court Maste

]

r